execution of the services forming the subject of this invitation to tender is Five (05)
months.

4. Lots

The services are in one lot as follows.

- The control of the construction of the Regional Delegation of Basic Education for
the North West (Phase II)

5. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is Fifteen Million (15.000.000) francs
CFA

6. Participation and origin
Participation to this invitation to tender is open to enterprises of Cameroonian
nationality that have experience and have carried out control works in this domain

7. Financing
Works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by Public

[...]

The file may be obtained from the Regional Delegation of MINMAP North West,
Private Secretariat of the Regional Delegate of Public Contracts North West,
door number 101. as soon as this notice is published against payment of the non

refundable sum of Twenty Six Thousand (26,000) CFA francs, payable at Bamenda
Regional Treasury.

11. Admissibility of bids
Under penalty of being rejected, only originals or true copies certified by the issuing

service or administrative authorities (Governor, Senior Divisional Officer, Divisional

[...]

Les travaux sont en un lot ci-apres definis :
- pour la maitrise d'oeuvre des travaux de construction de la Delegation Regional de

I'Education du Base du Nord Ouest (Phase II).

5. Cout previsionnel
Le cout previsionnel de {'operation a Tissue des etudes prealables est de Quinze
Million (15.000.000) francs CPA

6. Participation et origine
La participation au marche est ouvert a egalite des conditions, a toutes les entreprises
basees au Cameroon et remplissant les conditions necessaires les autorisant a
participer a la invitation d'offres referant au document No 2 dudit appel d'offres.

[...]

Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut etre obtenu a la Delegation Regional MINMAP N.O, Secretariat prive
du Delegue Regional, porte 101, Tel 233361887 des publication du present avis,
centre versement d'une somme non remboursable de VIngt Six mille (26,000) francs

CFA, payable a Tresor Public Regionale Bamenda.

11. Remise des offres

Chaque offre redigee en franqais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01)
original et six (06) copies marquees comme teiles, devra parvenir la Delegation
Regional MINMAP N O, Secretariat prlve du Delegue Regional, porte 101, au plus